



NIHAL PROJECTS LTD.

Registered Address : Cabin No 6 of 7 Grant lane 3rd Floor, Ganpati Chambers, Room No 313, Kolkata 700012

Corporate Address : 24A, First Floor, Maria House, St Paul Street, Dadar East, Mumbai 400014

CIN : L70101WB1982PLC034928 | admin@vira.in | www.nihalindia.com

Date: 01st June, 2022

To,

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,

7, Lyons Range, Murgighata,

Dalhousie, Kolkata-700001

West Bengal

Scrip Code : 024087

Subject : Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement of Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022.

Ref : Regulation 47 and 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform that Pursuant to Regulation 47 and 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 published in Newspapers on Wednesday, 1st June 2022:

1. English Daily: "The Financial Express" dated 1st June 2022;
2. Regional language daily: "Durant Barta" dated 1st June 2022.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,

For Nihal Projects Limited



Pratik Jayesh Vira
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00039978

Encl: as above

NIHAL PROJECTS LTD.

Regd. Add.: Cabin No 6 of 7 Grant lane 3rd Floor, Ganpati Chambers, Room No 313, Kolkata 700012
 Corp. Add.: 24A, First Floor, Haria House, St Paul Street, Dadar East, Mumbai 400014
 CIN : L70101WB1982PLC034928 | admin@vira.in | +91 022 49696464

Extract of Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31 Mar, 2022 (Audited)	31 Mar, 2021 (Audited)	31 Mar, 2022 (Audited)	31 Mar, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations*	0.000	10.047	0.000	10.047
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(10.150)	(0.899)	(24.414)	(53.866)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(10.150)	(0.899)	(24.414)	(53.866)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(12.812)	(0.849)	(27.076)	(53.816)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(12.812)	(0.849)	(27.076)	(53.816)
6	Equity Share Capital	1246.875	1246.875	1246.875	1246.875
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited/Unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year			889.410	916.487
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic - 2. Diluted	(0.103)	(0.007)	(0.217)	(0.432)

* Revenue from Operation doesn't include Other Income.

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.cse-india.com and the listed entity at www.nihalindia.com
 2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
 3. The Audit as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.

For Nihal Projects Limited
 Sd/-
 Pratik Jayesh Vira
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 00039978

Date: 31/05/2022
 Place: Kolkata

AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN:L51909WB1917PLC002767. Regd. office: 25 Prinsep Street , Kolkata-700 072
 Phone:2237 7880 , Fax:033-2236 3754, E-mail:ci@ho.champdany.co.in Website: www.jute-world.com
 Extract of Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2022 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Stand Alone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2021	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 31.03.2021	Year ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2021
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,236.82	1,706.18	2,377.46	4,910.20	7,194.31	1,245.88	1,706.51	2,316.21	4,921.98	7,231.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items.)	(5.15)	(68.97)	(718.82)	(692.61)	(1,730.22)	(8.50)	(74.16)	(716.87)	(708.07)	(1,725.24)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	(5.15)	(68.97)	(718.82)	(692.61)	(1,730.22)	(19.14)	(74.16)	(716.87)	(718.71)	(1,725.24)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	374.48	(65.52)	(917.23)	(306.31)	(1,748.52)	358.08	(70.71)	(915.43)	(334.82)	(1,743.54)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	809.14	(55.21)	(108.67)	151.02	(959.35)	792.29	(60.40)	(106.87)	122.06	(953.65)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69	1,537.69
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	1.21	(0.22)	(2.98)	(1.04)	(5.73)	1.15	(0.24)	(2.98)	(1.13)	(5.71)

Notes:
 1. Result for the quarterly/annual ended March 31, 2022 and quarter ended December 31, 2021 are compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Accordingly, results for the quarterly/annual ended March 31, 2021 have been restated to comply with Ind AS to make those comparable.
 2. The figure of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, (www.jute-world.com)

On behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 L Jha
 Executive Director & CFO
 Din 08972638

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 30 May 2022

BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatori, Kolkata - 700 157, India
 Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12 J.N.Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001, India
 CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2022

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		31.03.2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)		31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	230	110	183	402	237	225	207	420	685	913
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax before exceptional and /or extraordinary items (1 - 2)	72	18	67	(89)	(316)	12	23	(350)	(129)	(1,336)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items (3 - 4)	72	18	67	(89)	(316)	17,983	23	39,988	17,842	27,982
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items (3 - 4)	72	18	67	(89)	(316)	17,983	23	39,988	17,842	27,982
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	85	18	67	(76)	(322)	17,996	23	39,983	17,855	27,978
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10 each)	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)	(31,749)		(26,482)	(31,749)	(26,482)	(26,624)		(44,483)	(26,624)	(44,483)
Securities Premium Account	19,646		19,646	19,646	19,646	19,646		19,646	19,646	19,646
Networth (6+7+8+9)	(8,964)		(3,697)	(8,964)	(3,697)	(3,839)		(21,698)	(3,839)	(21,698)
Earnings Per Share (EPS)										
(a) Before Extraordinary items-Basic & Diluted	0.23	0.06	0.21	(0.28)	(1.01)	57.33	0.07	131.63	56.88	93.36
(b) After Extraordinary items-Basic & Diluted	0.23	0.06	0.21	(0.28)	(1.01)	57.33	0.07	131.63	56.88	93.36

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation , 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Company's website www.binaniindustries.com or at the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com) or CSE (www.cse-india.com)
 2 The Statement of Standalone & Consolidated audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended March, 31 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2022.

By order of the Board
 For BINANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Visalakshi Sridhar
 Managing Director, CFO and Company Secretary
 Din-07325198

Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 30, 2022

WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Seth WALCHAND HIRACHAND
 Visionary Industrialist & Our Founder

Regd Office: 3, Walchand Terraces, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.
 CIN : L74999MH1908PLC000291 Tel.:(022) 23612195/96/97
 E - mail : investors@walchand.com, Website: www.walchand.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	10,162	8,833	8,890	33,188	35,067
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(671)	(1,027)	(1,548)	(3,807)	(5,724)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(671)	(1,027)	(1,548)	(3,807)	(5,724)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(671)	(1,027)	(1,548)	(3,807)	(5,724)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(571)	(989)	(1,500)	(3,470)	(5,737)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value or 2/- each)	-	-	-	761	761
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	16,938	20,409
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (a) Basic : (b) Diluted :	(1.76) (1.76)	(2.70) (2.70)	(4.07) (4.07)	(10.00) (10.00)	(15.04) (15.04)

Notes :-
 1. Inventory includes work in progress of Rs. 2194.21 Lakhs in respect of orders which have been cancelled / put on hold. The Company is of the opinion that no provision is required to be made as on March 31, 2022 as this stock will be either liquidated or diverted to other projects.

For Walchandnagar Industries Limited
 Sd/-
 Chirag C. Doshi
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
 (DIN - 00181291)

Date: May 30, 2022
 Place: Mumbai

KNR CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office : KNR House , 3rd & 4th Floor, Plot No: 114, Phase-I, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad - 500033. Ph: 040 -40268759 / 61 /62, Fax: 040-40268760; website : knrcl.com; E-mail : investors@knrcl.com CIN: L74210TG1995PLC130199

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2021 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2021 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	101,074.42	76,630.24	93,578.90	327,259.17	270,262.93	110,208.64	85,463.82	99,051.55	360,582.24	290,363.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items#)	18,064.38	12,455.54	14,847.64	55,738.59	39,238.01	20,756.40	6,591.51	15,875.90	53,049.53	42,710.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	18,064.38	14,595.49	14,847.64	57,878.54	38,113.31	20,756.40	8,731.46	15,875.90	55,189.48	51,236.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items#)	11,278.55	10,076.09	7,697.57	38,179.64	24,417.65	14,069.22	4,426.95	9,469.34	36,639.28	38,283.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,235.93	10,069.37	7,703.00	38,116.88	24,394.31	14,029.19	4,420.25	9,475.03	36,579.16	38,260.03
6	Equity Share Capital	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70	5,624.70
7	Other Equity				218,572.24	181,158.45				226,296.14	190,306.67
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: (Rs.) 2. Diluted: (Rs.)	4.01* 4.01*	3.58* 3.58*	2.74* 2.74*	13.58 13.58	8.68 8.68	4.95* 4.95*	1.77* 1.77*	3.72* 3.72*	13.58 13.58	14.49 14.49

* Not Annualized

NOTES:
 1 The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 30, 2022.
 2. Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped/re-classified to confirm to the figures of the current period.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), and on the Company's website: www.knrcl.com

For KNR Constructions Ltd.,
 Sd/-
 K. Narsimha Reddy
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00382412

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 30-05-2022

BCPL RAILWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Regd. off.: 112 Raja Ram Mohan Roy Sarani, Kolkata - 700009
 Tel.: 033-2219 0085, Fax: 033-2241 8401 | Website: www.bcpl.com; E-mail: investors@bcpl.com
 CIN:L5109WB1995PLC075801

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31ST 2022

Sl. no.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended 31.03.22 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.21 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.21 Audited	Year ended 31.03.22 Audited	Year ended 31.03.21 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.22 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.21 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.21 Audited	Year ended 31.03.22 Audited	Year ended 31.03.21 Audited
		1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	3487.33	2048.29	4317.98	10540.60	8290.93	3487.33	2048.29	10540.60
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items	478.66	280.87	416.32	1055.57	1073.58	478.19	280.87	1055.11		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	478.66	280.87	442.09	1055.57	1073.58	478.19	280.87	1055.11		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	325.61	189.48	319.63	741.20	794.46	325.15	189.48	740.74		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	332.15	189.48	332.87	777.77	807.70	331.68	189.48	777.30		
6.	Equity Share Capital	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36		
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	6037.91	5377.63	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each): a. Basic b. Diluted	1.95 1.95	1.13 1.13	1.91 1.91	4.43 4.43	4.75 4.75	1.94 1.94	1.13 1.13	4.43 4.43		

Operating Segment as defined under Ind AS 108

Sl. no.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended 31.03.22 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.21 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.21 Audited	Year ended 31.03.22 Audited	Year ended 31.03.21 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.22 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.21 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.21 Audited	Year ended 31.03.22 Audited	Year ended 31.03.21 Audited
A	Segment Revenue										
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	2994.22	1208.72	4439.85	7477.87	8493.65	2993.98	1208.72	7477.63		
b.	Merchant Exports	541.25	876.38	-	3281.28	-	541.25	876.38	3281.27		
c.	Edible Oil Extraction	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	Gross Revenue	3535.47	2085.10	4439.85	10759.15	8493.65	3535.23	2085.10	10758.90		
B	Segment Results										
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	565.82	287.43	520.40	1108.26	1316.60	565.58	287.43	1108.02		
b.	Merchant Exports	(48.31)	18.10	-	55.78	-	(48.31)	18.10	55.78		
c.	Edible Oil Extraction	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(0.22)		
	Less : i) Finance cost	38.84	24.66	104.09	108.47	243.01	38.85	24.66	108.47		
	ii) Exceptional Items	-	-	(25.77)	-	-	-	-	-		

মাদ্রাসায় জেলার সেরা মহমুদা খাতুন

দেবশ্রী মজুমদার, রামপুরহাট, ৩১ মে : মাদ্রাসায় জেলার সেরা মহমুদা খাতুন। রেজাল্টে কামাল করে দেখালো মুন্সীরয়ে পাইকার খানার কামালপুর গ্রামের মহমুদা। তার প্রাপ্ত নান্দার ৭৪টা। বাংলায় ৯৬, ইংরেজিতে ৮৯, গণিতে ৯০, পদার্থবিদ্যায় ৯০, জীবন বিজ্ঞানে ১০০, ইতিহাসে ৮৯, ভূগোলে ৯৬, ঐচ্ছিক ০৮৪। নুন আনতে পাত্তা ফুরায় পরিবারের মেজো সন্তান মহমুদা। বাবা মাঝাঝাকল আনোয়ার পেশায় চাষি ও পরিষায়ী শ্রমিক। মা রুবিনা বিবি বিডি বেঁধে সংসার চালান। অভাব শেষ পর্যন্ত পড়াশোনার ক্ষেত্রে অন্তরায় হতে পারে না, তার প্রমাণ মহমুদা।

মহমুদার তিন বোন। বড় বোন পরভিন সুলতানা ও মেধাবী। উচ্চমাধ্যমিক ৮৮ শতাংশ নান্দার পেয়ে বর্তমানে নিউ জয়েন্ট এন্ট্রান্সের জন্য প্রস্তুতি নিচ্ছে। সেও বোনকে পড়াশোনার সাহায্যের পাশাপাশি বিডি বাঁধায় মাকে সাহায্য করতো। মহমুদা মেজো। সেই কাজে পড়ার ফাঁকে বিডি বাঁধায় মাকে সাহায্য করতো। কলহপুর হাজী মহমুদা কুরবান হোসেন হইমাদ্রাসায় নবম শ্রেণিতে ভর্তি হয় সে। ক্লাসে বরাবর প্রথম হয় সে। বাড়ি মুন্সীর দুই ব্লকের জাজিগ্রাম পঞ্চায়েতের কামালপুর গ্রামের মধ্য পাড়ায়। মহমুদা জানায়, তার লক্ষ্য চিকিৎসক হওয়া। তবে জানা নেই, অথবাভাবে সেটা কি করে সম্ভব। স্কুলের প্রধান শিক্ষক গোলাম

সরওয়ার বলেন, মহমুদা নবম শ্রেণিতে ভর্তি হয়। ক্লাসে প্রথম হতো। খুব ভালো মেয়ে। পরিবার সূত্রে জানা যায়, মহমুদা খাতুনের আলাদা কোন গৃহশিক্ষক ছিল না। স্থানীয় আইডিয়াল স্ক্রিডি সেন্টারের প্রধান শিক্ষক তারিক উল ফেরদৌস সর্বতভাবে মহমুদাকে পড়াশোনা সাহায্য করেন। পশ্চিমবঙ্গ ভূগমূল মাদ্রাসা এ্যাসোসিয়েশনের জেলা সংগঠনের সভাপতি ডঃ মহমুদা ফজলে মৌলা খান জানান, গোটী রাজুজুড়ে যেভাবে সবাই সাথে একইভাবে সংখ্যালঘু উন্নয়ন করে চলেছেন, যেভাবে কন্যাশ্রী সব বিভিন্ন প্রকল্পের মাধ্যমে মেয়েদের এগিয়ে নিয়ে যাচ্ছেন আমাদের মুখাম্মদী, তার সুফল মিলছে।

শ্রেফতার প্রত্যারক

দুর্ভুক্ত বার্তা, মালদা, ৩১ মে : অনলাইন আর্থিক প্রত্যারণা চক্রের এক পাত্তকে শ্রেফতারের পাশাপাশি বিপুল পরিমাণ মোবাইলের বিভিন্ন কোম্পানির সিম উদ্ধার করলে মালদা সাইবার ক্রাইম থানার পুলিশ। মঙ্গলবার দুপুরে মালদার পুলিশ সুপার অফিসে অনলাইন আর্থিক প্রত্যারণা চক্রের বিষয়ে সাইবার ক্রাইম থানার পুলিশের সাক্ষ্য মেলায় বিষয়ে একটি সাংবাদিক বৈঠক করেন জেলা পুলিশের পতঙ্গ কর্তা। অতিরিক্ত পুলিশ সুপার অমিত কুমার সাউ জানিয়েছেন, গত ৭ ফেব্রুয়ারি মালদা শহরের অভিন্নপুর এলাকার বাসিন্দা অর্থাৎ রায়চৌধুরী ব্যাংক অ্যাকাউন্ট থেকে প্রায় ৩ লক্ষ ৭৮ হাজার টাকা গায়েব হয়ে যায়। অনলাইন প্রত্যারণা চক্রের মাধ্যমে পড়ে সেই টাকাটি খোঁজাতে হয় জনৈক ওই ব্যক্তিকে। এরপর অর্থাৎ রায়চৌধুরী অভিযোগের ভিত্তিতে মালদা সাইবার ক্রাইম থানার পুলিশ অফিসেরে তদন্ত শুরু করে। বিভিন্ন সূত্র ধরে এই ঘটনায় যুক্ত থাকার অভিযোগে ২৩ মে আদুল আলীম নামে প্রত্যারণা চক্রের এক পাত্তকে শ্রেফতার করা হয়। মুন্সীর বাড়ি মুর্শিদাবাদ জেলার সাগরদিঘী এলাকায়। তার বাড়িতে অভিযান চালিয়ে ২হাজার ২৫৭টি বিভিন্ন কোম্পানির মোবাইল সিম উদ্ধার করা হয়। এই সিমগুলি ব্যবহার করে নানান ভাবে সাধারণ গ্রাহকদের কাছ থেকে অনলাইন মাধ্যমে আর্থিক জালিয়াতি চালাচ্ছিল একটি চক্র। যার সঙ্গে এই আদুল আলীম জড়িত রয়েছে। ধৃততক্কে এর আগে সাত দিনের পুলিশি হেফাজতে নেওয়া হয়েছিল। এরপর মঙ্গলবার দিন আবারও মালদা আদালতের মাধ্যমে ধৃতকে পাঁচ দিনের হেফাজতে নেওয়া অনলাইনে জালিয়াতি প্রত্যারণা চক্র গজিয়ে উঠেছে। বিভিন্ন মানুষের পরিচয়পত্র জালিয়াতি করে বিভিন্ন কোম্পানির সিম ব্যবহার করছে প্রত্যারণা। এই ঘটনার সঙ্গে কিছু মোবাইল সিম ডিস্ট্রিবিউটররা জড়িত রয়েছে বলে অনুমান জেলা পুলিশের। পুলিশ জানিয়েছে, ফেব্রুয়ারি মাসে অর্থাৎ রায় চৌধুরী তার অ্যাকাউন্ট থেকে ৩ লক্ষ ৭৮ হাজার টাকা অনলাইনে প্রত্যারণা করার অভিযোগ ইংরেজবাজার সাইবার ক্রাইম থানায় দায়ের করেন। তদন্তে মোবাইলের সূত্র ধরে তিন জনের নাম উঠে আসে। যাদের নম্বর ব্যবহার করে অনলাইনের মাধ্যমে আর্থিক প্রত্যারণা করা হয়েছিল। ব্যবহারকারী সেই মোবাইলের মালিকদের খুঁজে বার করার পর তাদের সূত্র থেকে আদুল আলীমের নামটি উঠে আসে। আদুল আলীম অনলাইন আর্থিক প্রত্যারণার চক্রের গ্যাংয়ের সঙ্গে জড়িত। বিভিন্ন জায়গা থেকে পরিচয়পত্র জোগাড় করে সিম মজুদ করতে ধৃত ওই ব্যক্তি।

TYROON TEA COMPANY LIMITED					
CIN: L15421WB1890PLC000612					
Regd. Office : 3, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001					
Phone No. 033) 2248 3236					
Email: info@tyroontea.com, Website: www.tyroontea.com					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Year Ending 31.03.2022	Year Ending 31.03.2021
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Income from Operations (Net)	341.20	502.34	4,215.84	3,914.98
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional items	(411.69)	(381.52)	804.42	847.20
3	Exceptional Income / (Expenses)	-	(166.96)	-	(166.96)
4	Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(411.69)	(548.48)	804.42	680.24
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	(503.16)	(602.67)	712.95	626.05
6	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expenses) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive Income / (expenses) for the period]	(471.75)	(709.11)	673.93	551.45
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/-each)	351.20	351.20	351.20	351.20
8	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	2,773.37	2,099.43
9	Earning Per Equity Share - EPS (of Rs. 10/- Each) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	(14.79)	(17.71)	20.96	18.40

Notes:
1 The above Financial Result has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in the meeting held on 30th May, 2022.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022. Financial Results as per Ind AS filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website www.tyroontea.com

For and on behalf of Board of Director
For Tyroon Tea Company Limited
Sd/-
Sanjay Kumar Kejriwal
Director
Place: Kolkata
Date: 30th Day of May, 2022
DIN: 00061102

HOWRAH GASES LIMITED.						
CIN: L27109WB1968PLC027399						
Regd. Office: 1, Crooked Lane, Ground Floor, Room No. G-2, Kolkata 700069, West Bengal; Mobile No. +91 9830024305, Email: howrahgasesltd@gmail.com						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022 (Amount in Rs.)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.22	Quarter Ended 31.12.21	Quarter Ended 31.03.21	Year Ended 31.03.22	Year Ended 31.03.21
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	5992328	17417715	12852843	72089542	65219546
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3791209	14577524	418822	21756036	6535255
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and / or Extraordinary items)	3791209	14577524	418822	19756036	4294369
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and / or Extraordinary items)	3791209	14577524	418822	19391272	4398126
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ (Loss) (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	3791209	14,577,524	418,822	20,909,362	4,768,214
6	Equity Share Capital	32000110	32000110	32000110	32000110	32000110
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	580580757	559671395
8	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	1.18	4.56	0.13	6.53	1.49

Notes:
1 The above Audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2022.
2 The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results has been filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. On behalf of the Board of Directors
For, HOWRAH GASES LIMITED.
Sd/-
Suresh Kumar Agrawal
Managing Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 30th May, 2022
DIN: 00587623

সেজে উঠছে মিতালি এন্ড প্রেস

দুর্ভুক্ত বার্তা, শিলিগুড়ি, ৩১ মে : পর্যটক ৩ দুই দেশের নাগরিকদের দীর্ঘ প্রত্যাশিত মিতালি এন্ড প্রেস বুধবার থেকে নিউ জলপাইগুড়ি ও ঢাকার মধ্যে চলাচল শুরু করতে চলেছে। শিলিগুড়ি ও ঢাকার মধ্যে রেল চলাচলের বহুদিন ধরে দাবি করে আসছিল পর্যটন ব্যবসায়ী থেকে শুরু করে দুই দেশের নাগরিকরা। সেই দাবী মতো রেল দপ্তর সিদ্ধান্ত নিয়েছিল দুই দেশের মধ্যে রেল চলাচলের। তার জন্য ট্রায়াল রানও হয়ে গেছে। ইতিমধ্যেই শুরু হয়ে গিয়েছে টিকিট বিক্রি। ট্রেনটির এসি কেবিন বার্থের ভাড়া ৪৯০৫ টাকা, এসি কেবিন চেয়ারকারের ভাড়া ৩৮০৫ টাকা, এসি ট্রায়ালকারের ভাড়া ২৭০৭ টাকা। নিউ জলপাইগুড়ি থেকে ঢাকা রেল স্টেশনের দূরত্ব ৫৯৫ কিলোমিটার যার মধ্যে ৬৯ কিলোমিটার ভারত ভূখণ্ডে পড়ে। ট্রেনটি নিউ জলপাইগুড়ি থেকে ভারতীয় সময় সকাল ১১.৪৫ মিনিটে ছেড়ে বাংলাদেশের সময়ে রাত ১০.৩০ মিনিটে ঢাকাতে পৌঁছাবে। মাঝে ভারতের দিকে সীমান্ত শেষ সীমান্ত স্টেশন চিলাহাটি। বাংলাদেশের দিকে শেষ সীমান্ত স্টেশন চিলাহাটি। এই দুটি স্টেশনায় ১০ মিনিট করে দাঁড়াবে লোকো পহিলাট বন্দানোর জন্য। এছাড়া এই ট্রেনের আর কোনো স্টপেজ নেই। আগামী ১১ জুন ভারতের রেলমন্ত্রী অশ্বিনী বৈশ্ব এবং বাংলাদেশের রেলমন্ত্রী নূরুল ইসলাম সূজন যৌথভাবে ডায়ালি এই মিতালি এন্ড প্রেসের শুভ উদ্বোধন করবেন। বহু প্রত্যাশিত এই মিতালি এন্ড প্রেস নিউ জলপাইগুড়ি স্টেশন থেকে ছাড়বে রবিবার ও বুধবার এবং বাংলাদেশের ঢাকা থেকে ছাড়বে সোমবার ও বৃহস্পতিবার।

নিহাল প্রোজেক্টস লিমিটেড					
রেজিস্টার্ড ঠিকানা-কেবিন নং ৬, ৭ গ্রান্ড লেন, ৩য় ফ্লোর, গনপতি চেম্বার, রুম নং ৩১৩, কলকাতা-৭০০০১২					
কর্পোরেট ঠিকানা-২৪এ, ১ম ফ্লোর, হারিয়ার হাউস, সেন্ট পল স্ট্রিট, দাদর পূর্ব, মুম্বাই ৪০০০১৪					
CIN : L70101WB1982PLC034928 admin@vira.in +91 022 49696464					
সংক্ষিপ্ত নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফল					
ত্রৈমাসিক এবং বছর শেষে, ৩১ মার্চ, ২০২২ (লক্ষ টাকায়)					
ক্র. নং.	বিবরণ	ত্রৈমাসিক শেষে ৩১ মার্চ ২০২২ (নিরীক্ষিত)	ত্রৈমাসিক শেষে ৩১ মার্চ ২০২১ (নিরীক্ষিত)	বছর শেষে ৩১ মার্চ ২০২২ (নিরীক্ষিত)	বছর শেষে ৩১ মার্চ ২০২১ (নিরীক্ষিত)
		(নিরীক্ষিত)	(নিরীক্ষিত)	(নিরীক্ষিত)	(নিরীক্ষিত)
১	কার থেকে মোট আয়(নিট)*	০.০০০	১০.০৪৭	০.০০০	১০.০৪৭
২	মোট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) মেসো (কর, অতিরিক্ত এবং অসাধারণ আইটেম পূর্বে)	(১০.১২০)	(০.৯৯৯)	(৪.৪১৪)	(৫.৮৬৬)
৩	মোট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) মেসো কর পূর্বে (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং অসাধারণ আইটেম পর)	(১০.১২০)	(০.৯৯৯)	(৪.৪১৪)	(৫.৮৬৬)
৪	মোট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) মেসো কর পর (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং অসাধারণ আইটেম পর)	(১২.৮২২)	(০.৮৪৯)	(২.৭০৬)	(৩.৮১৬)
৫	মোট ব্যাপক আয় মেসো (সমৃদ্ধ লাভ / (ক্ষতি) মেসো (কর পর) এবং অন্যান্য ব্যাপক আয় (কর পর)	(১২.৮২২)	(০.৮৪৯)	(২.৭০৬)	(৩.৮১৬)
৬	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য	১২৪৬.৮৭৫	১২৪৬.৮৭৫	১২৪৬.৮৭৫	১২৪৬.৮৭৫
৭	সংক্ষিপ্ত রেভিনিউ মার্জার ছাড়া যা দেখানো হয়েছে মেসো পূর্বকার বছরের ব্যালেন্স শিট	-	-	৮৮.৪১০	১১৬.৪৭৭
৮	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (মোট এবং অর্জনিত আয় থেকে) (মোট এবং অর্জনিত আয় থেকে)	(০.১০৫)	(০.০০৭)	(০.২১৭)	(০.৪২২)

*কার থেকে মোট আয় অন্যান্য আয়ের সাথে সমৃদ্ধ লাভ।
ইউআই:
১. উপরোক্ত সংক্ষিপ্ত বিস্তারিত ফর্ম্যাট ত্রৈমাসিক বা বার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফল সম্পূর্ণ হয়েছে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের অধীন ধারা ৩৩ সেবি (লিসিং অ্যান্ড অফার ডিসক্লোজার বিবেচনামতে) ধারা ২০১৫। বিস্তারিত ফর্ম্যাট ত্রৈমাসিক বা বার্ষিক ফলাফল পাওয়া যাবে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ ওয়েবসাইটে (www.cse-india.com) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে (www.nihalindia.com)।
২. উপরোক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফল পর্যালোচনা করে অনুমোদিত হয়েছে অডিট কর্মী দ্বারা এবং গৃহীত হয়েছে বোর্ডের পরিচালনাবলির সভায় যা অনুমোদিত হয়েছে ৩০ মে, ২০২২।
৩. পর্যালোচনা যা প্রয়োজন অধীন ধারা ৩৩ সেবি (লিসিং অ্যান্ড অফার ডিসক্লোজার বিবেচনামতে) ধারা, ২০১৫। যা সম্পূর্ণ হয়েছে কোম্পানির অডিটর দ্বারা।

নিহাল প্রোজেক্টস লিমিটেড
বা - প্রতীক অংশে উদ্বা
সর্বস্বত্বের পরিচালক
DIN: 00039978

গরীব কল্যাণ সম্মেলন

দুর্ভুক্ত বার্তা, তুফানগঞ্জ, ৩১ মে : কেন্দ্রীয় সরকারের ৮-বছর পূর্তি উপলক্ষে, রাজ্যজুড়ে একাধিক স্টেশনে প্রধানমন্ত্রী গরীব কল্যাণ

সম্মেলন ঘিরে মঙ্গলবার সকাল থেকে সাজ সাজ রব তুফানগঞ্জ রেল স্টেশনে। বেহালা থেকে ডিডিও কনফারেন্সের মাধ্যমে বক্তব্য রাখেন কেন্দ্রীয় রেলমন্ত্রী অশ্বিনী বৈশ্ব-সহ

রাজ্যের বিধায়ক ও সাংসদরা। সকাল ১১টা নাগাদ দেশবাসীর উদ্দেশ্যে ডিডিও কনফারেন্সে বক্তব্য রাখেন প্রধানমন্ত্রীর নরেন্দ্র মোদি। তুফানগঞ্জ রেলগেজে স্টেশন এদিন উপস্থিত

ছিলেন, তুফানগঞ্জের বিধায়িকা মালতি রাজা রায় ও প্রাক্তন সংখ্যালঘু মোচার বিজেপির রাজ্য সভাপতি আলী হোসেন ও রেল দপ্তরের আধিকারিকরা। মোদি সরকারের ৮

বছর পূর্তি উপলক্ষে এই বিশেষ অনুষ্ঠানের আয়োজন করা হয়েছে। সারা দেশ থেকে নির্বাচিত জনপ্রতিনিধিরা এই অনুষ্ঠানে উপস্থিত ছিলেন।

HALDER VENTURE LIMITED						
Regd. Office : DIAMOND HERITAGE, 16 Strand Road, 10th Floor, Room No-1012 Kolkata-700001						
Email: info@haldiventure.in CIN L74210WB1982PLC035117						
EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022						
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Current year ended 31.03.2022	Corres. 3 months ended 31.03.2021	Current Year Ended 31.03.2022	Previous Year ended 31.03.2021
1	Total Income from operations	1,724.53	1,838.25	-	89,050.63	62,472.07
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period before tax and exceptional items	161.58	118.28	-12.52	3,182.96	2,578.22
3	Net Profit/Loss for the period before tax and after exceptional items	161.58	118.28	-12.52	3,182.96	2,578.13
4	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax and exceptional items	116.63	83.69	-12.52	2,256.04	1,843.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	116.63	83.69	-12.52	2,256.96	1,845.42
6	Equity Share Capital	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic : (₹)	3.69	2.65	-0.40	71.38	58.32
	Diluted : (₹)	3.69	2.65	-0.40	71.38	58.32

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2022 are available on the following websites Bombay Stock Exchange, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.haldiventure.in.

For Halder Venture Limited
KESHAB KUMAR HALDER
Chairman
Date : 31.05.2022
DIN: 00574080

অ্যালিয়েন্স উদ্যোগ লি.						
রেজি. অফিস : ১৮, নেতাজী সুভাষ রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৪ ফোন : ২২৩৩৫০২৫						
ই-মেইল : allianceudyog@gmail.com CIN : L51909WB1895PLC001021						
নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের স্বতন্ত্র ও একত্রীকরণ স্বতন্ত্র রূপ তিন মাস ও বছর শেষে ৩১ মার্চ, ২০২২ (হাজার টাকায়)						
বিবরণ	স্বতন্ত্র			একত্রীকরণ		
	ত্রৈমাসিক শেষে ৩১.০৩.২২ (নিরীক্ষিত)	ত্রৈমাসিক শেষে ৩১.০৩.২১ (নিরীক্ষিত)	বছর শেষে ৩১.০৩.২২ (নিরীক্ষিত)	ত্রৈমাসিক শেষে ৩১.০৩.২২ (নিরীক্ষিত)	ত্রৈমাসিক শেষে ৩১.০৩.২১ (নিরীক্ষিত)	বছর শেষে ৩১.০৩.২১ (নিরীক্ষিত)
১. কার থেকে মোট আয়	৪৩০.৫৬	৪৪৪.৫৭	৪১৭.৯৬	১৭৪০.৪৮	২২৭০.৪৮	১৭৪০.৬৮
২. মোট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) মেসো (কর পর, অতিরিক্ত এবং অসাধারণ আইটেম)	৪৩০.৫৬	৪৪৪.৫৭	৪১৭.৯৬	১৭৪০.৪৮	২২৭০.৪৮	২২৭০.৬৮
৩. মোট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) মেসো কর পূর্বে (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং অসাধারণ আইটেম পর)	৪৩০.৫৬	৪৪৪.৫৭	৪১৭.৯৬	১৭৪০.৪৮	২২৭০.৪৮	২২৭০.৬৮
৪. মোট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) মেসো কর পর (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং অসাধারণ আইটেম পর)	১১৯.২৮	২৮৪.৯২	৪১৭.৯৬	১৪০৮.৫৫	১৯৫১.১০	১৪০৮.৫৮
৫. মোট ব্যাপক আয় মেসো (সমৃদ্ধ লাভ / (ক্ষতি) মেসো (কর পর) এবং অন্যান্য ব্যাপক আয় (কর পর)	১২৪৬.৯৫	১২৪৬.৯৫	১২৪৬.৯৫	১২৪৬.৯৫	১২৪৬.৯৫	১২৪৬.৯৫
৬. ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য	৪০০০	৪০০০	৪০০০	৪০০০	৪০০০	৪০০০
৭. সংক্ষিপ্ত রেভিনিউ মার্জার ছাড়া যা দেখানো হয়েছে মেসো পূর্বকার বছরের ব্যালেন্স শিট	৪৬৭০.২৯	৪৬৭০.২৯	৪৬৭০.২৯	৪৬৭০.২৯	৪৬৭০.২৯	৪৬৭০.২৯
৮. শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (মোট এবং অর্জনিত আয় থেকে) (মোট এবং অর্জনিত আয় থেকে)	১.৯৯	৪.১৮	৬.৯৬	২০.১৮	৪২.৬৮	৪২.৬৮
৯. মূল ও শিট (বার্ষিকীকৃত নহে*)	১.৯৯	৪.১৮	৬.৯৬	২০.১৮	৪২.৬৮	৪২.৬৮

ইউআই:
(১) উপরোক্ত সংক্ষিপ্ত ফলাফল বিস্তারিত ফর্ম্যাট ত্রৈমাসিক বা বার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের সাথে সম্পূর্ণ করা হয়েছে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের অধীন ধারা ৩৩ সেবি (লিসিং অ্যান্ড অফার ডিসক্লোজার বিবেচনামতে) ধারা, ২০১৫। বিস্তারিত ফর্ম্যাট ত্রৈমাসিক বা বার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফল পাওয়া যাবে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ ওয়েবসাইটে (www.bseindia.com) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে (www.allianceudyog.co.in)।
বোর্ডের প্রধানমন্ত্রীর পক্ষ (কে.এ.স. কেশব কুমার হাল্ডার)
স্থান : কলকাতা
তারিখ : ৩০.০৫.২০২২
DIN : 00013732

ক্রিপ্টন ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড

ক্রিপ্টন ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড						
CIN : L25199WB1990PLC048791						
রেজি. অফিস : প্লট নং. ৩১ ও ৩২, ফলতা স্পেশাল ইকোনমিক জোন সেক্টর-১, ২৪-পরগণা (দক্ষিণ) পিন : ৭৪৩৫০৪						
প্রধান কার্যালয় : ৪১০, বরদান বিল্ডিং ২৫এ, ক্যানাক স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৬, ই-মেইল অফিস : krypton@kryptongrup.com						
সংক্ষিপ্ত নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফল ত্রৈমাসিক এবং বছর সমাপ্ত ৩১ মার্চ, ২০২২						
বিবরণ	স্বতন্ত্র			একত্রীকরণ		
	ত্রৈমাসিক শেষে ৩১.০৩.২০২২ (নিরীক্ষিত)	ত্রৈমাসিক শেষে ৩১.০৩.২০২১ (নিরীক্ষিত)	বছর শেষে ৩১.০৩.২০২২ (নিরীক্ষিত)	ত্রৈমাসিক শেষে ৩১.০৩.২০২২ (নিরীক্ষিত)	ত্রৈমাসিক শেষে ৩১.০৩.২০২১ (নিরীক্ষিত)	বছর শেষে ৩১.০৩.২০২১ (নিরীক্ষিত)
১. কার থেকে মোট আয়	১,৭৩৯.৭৪	১,১০৭.৫৮	১,১০৭.৫৮	৪,৪৬০.১৫	৩,২৮৫.২৪	১,৭৩৯.৭৪
২. মোট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) মেসো (কর পর, অতিরিক্ত এবং অসাধারণ আইটেম #)						